BRITISH COLUMBIA FINANCIAL TIMES ‘ t

Report of Liquidator of National Finance

C M}”- R. Kerr Houlgate, manager of The Yorkshire &
ian.adlan Trust, Limited, gives the following report on the
t}:lulda‘cion of the National Finance Company, Limited, for
- € Year ending April 30th, 1916:— _
0t The liquidator’s accounts for the six months ending
i h April, 1916, and his report of the liquidation proceed-
8 of the National Finance Company, Limited, from the
ate of his last report, viz., 30th April, 1915, to the above
wate» in accordance with the order of the Supreme Court,
»\Ere duly filed with the Registrar on the lst of June by
&= Yorkshire & Canadian Trust, Limited, official liqui-
280, through their principal officer, R. Kerr Houlgate.
“I'iis report, which was lodged as supplementary to
s, Ormer one, was very complete in its treatment of the
cOanagement of the company’s affairs for the period it
Vered,
f “The statement of affairs shows that, according to book
tﬁur?s’ the assets amount to the sum of $3,072,611.85, and
ace liabilities, including the amount due to shareholders on
Peount of capital, viz., $1,667,397.75, to the sum of $2,649,-
333'7 ; making an excess of assets over .11ab1_11t1es of $423,-
R, 3‘ (exclusive of contingent liabilities 1n respect of
: Saramtees of payment, aggregating $159,847.67, as also in
$37%ect of guarantees under trust investments, aggregating
b ’981-85). As stated above, these figures are aI:I‘lVed gt
t ShOWing the assets at the figures they were carried at in
the-company’s books at the date of liquidation, and not at
then- Present value. It is practically impossible to estimate
i tn}e value of the assets at the present time, but it might
Pointed out that unless conditions in the next year or
iss Materially change, particularly as to realty values, it
the ¢y doubtful just what will be realized for t}{e,benef_it' of
Wo lol'dlnary creditors; while the shareholders’ position
"d appear to be hopeless. : :
Org uring the period of the above report, lists of credit-
tribwel‘ft- settled before the court, as also those of the con-
be; Utories, The list of contributories shows an amount as
18 due from them of $342,655.47 in respect of their shares,
d the sum of $132,499.64 was called by order of the court,
€ $20.00 on each share held, or such smaller amount as
Um € owing on any share. There has been received the
of thof $20,875.58 on account of the above ordered call. All
in fufl contributories, with the exception of ninety-five, met
for . " arranged for the payment of the call. Judgment
thog, - 2mount called has been given by the court against
cal] € who failed to pay or arrange for the payment of the
against them. :
owne?uring the year four sales were effected of properties
the by the company at satisfactory figures considering
ha eondltions of the realty market, and the moneys realized
foy, €€n used to protect other assets. Since liquidation
iy, PTOPerties have been dropped through foreclosure or

the

dueeq 4 2TTangement, and the liabilities were thereby re-
Ten by $408652.30 in respect of mortgages and agree-
g had depre-

Qiate DPayable. 'The properties in every case
Progy, n valye to such a great extent, and as they were not
the D ‘Ing sufficient revenue to meet accruing interest on
Wat If‘}ncxpal liability against them, to say nothing of taxes,
Not + Tates and general expenses, it was deemed advisable
the lio carry them any longer, the court concurfing with
Wag rqulc.latOI‘ in this. A payment of approximately $58,000
B10c €ceived on account of the lands adjoining the Welton
Qanad’-and applied mainly against the balance owing to the
Sl l‘ilan Pacific Railway under the agreement of purchase

w8 the land.

Dogeq - Unicipal bonds to the extent of $74,005.71 were dis-
Satig of, and call loans for a similar amount were fully
Prese ®d from the proceeds. Call loans payable at the

thej. . time only amount to $4,878, and arrangements for
stillrostftﬁlement are pending through the sale of the bonds
and,

et

“At the date of liquidation the liabilities (exclusive of
the liability to shareholders) amounted to $1,538,868.96, and
at the 30th of April, 1916, they amounted to $981,880.37,
showing a reduction therein of $556,988.59. Guaranteed
liabilities in regard to trust investments at the above re-
spective dates were $1,121,235.64, and $373,981.85, a reduc-
tion of $747,253.79; while contingent liabilities have been
reduced from $214,750 to $159,847.67.

“Farly last year it was quite evident that it would be
a2 considerable period of time before any assets could be
disposed of or realized on, and so the liquidator has en-
deavored to reduce to a minimum the general expenses in
connection with the liquidation from time to time, and to
secure extensions of the various liabilities in order that no
equities or assets of the company would be lost. The reduc-
tion of the operating expenses is shown by the comparative
statements of earnings and Qisbursements for the three
periods ending the 30th of April, 1915, the 31st of October,
1915, and the 30th of April, 1916, in which the amounts of
$7,387.33, $3,777.10 and $2,564.01 respectively appear as
charges representing salaries, printing, stationery, postage
and miscellaneous expenses. The coming period will show
a further large reduction under the above charges. Other
reductions have been effected, in one case a reduction of
29 per annum of interest under a mortgage payable, which
means a saving to the liquidation of $700 per annum.”

MUNICIPAL DEBENTURE BY-LAWS APPROVED.

Certificates of approval have been issued by the Muni-
cipal Department of the Province of British Columbia as
follows :

Prince George—Debentures numbered 1 to 80, $80,000,
issued under By-law No. 13, Waterworks; fifteen years, 6%,
paya;ble half-yearly. Certified June 27th, 1916.

Prince George—Debentures numbered 1 to 10, $10,000,
issued under By-law No. 15, Civic Building; ten years, 6%,
payable half-yearly. Certified June 27th, 1916.

Prince George—Debentures numbered 1 to 45, $45,000,
issued under By-law No. 17, Electric Light; fifteen years,
6%, payable half-yearly. Certified June 27th, 1916.

. """ Prince George—Debentures numbered 1 to 15, $15,000,
issued under By-law No. 19, Street Improvements, ten
years, 6%, payable half-yearly. Certified June 27th, 1916.

New Westminster—Debentures numbered 10745 to
10769, $12,390.11, issued under By-law No. 231, Local Im-
provement Paving, twenty-nine years, 5%, payable half-
yearly. Certified July 5th, 1916.

Nelson—By-law No. 265, Hospital, $30,000, twenty

ears, 5%; payable half-yearly, and debentures thereunder.
Certified July Sth, 1916.

Point Grey—By-law No. 3, 1916, Local Improvement

paving, $10,756.69, ten years, 5%, payable hali-yearly. Cer-

tified July 6th, 1916.

The Balance Sheet of the Dominion.
(Continued from Page 10)

10. FARMING METHODS IMPROVING—And mixed farming
becoming general, as opposed to single crop growing. This
will have a healthy effect on future course of land values
and land settlement.

OUTGO.

1. EXPENDITURE ON WAR ACCOUNT—

............... $ 50,000,000
100,000,000
250,000,000 $400,000,000

August, 1914
February, 1915 ...
Now asked

', INTEREST CHARGES PER ANNUM—On outstanding bor-

rowings estimated at $190,000,000.

L0Ss OF PRODUCING POWER—Of enlisted men. Over
300,000 men withdrawn from civil life. Offset in fact that
many were engaged in construction work and would now
be out of employment if not in the army.




